立法會 Legislative Council

(issued by email only) LC Paper No. CB(3) 439/19-20

Ref : CB(3)/B/FST/8 (18-19)

Tel: 3919 3328

Date: 21 May 2020

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 27 May 2020

Proposed amendments to Occupational Retirement Schemes (Amendment) Bill 2019

Further to LC Paper No. CB(3) 415/19-20 issued on 12 May 2020, the President has given permission for the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury to move amendments to the captioned Bill, subject to the Bill receiving Second Reading.

2. As directed by the President, the proposed amendments are attached for Members' consideration.

(Vincent CHAN) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury

Clause	Amendment Proposed
4	In the proposed section 2B(2), by deleting "period" and substituting "continuous period".
4	In the proposed section 2B(2), in the English text, by deleting "the business or" (wherever appearing) and substituting "the".
10(2)	In the proposed section 10(1)(ab), in the Chinese text, by deleting "(a)" and substituting "(i)".
10(2)	In the proposed section 10(1)(ab), in the Chinese text, by deleting "(b)" and substituting "(ii)".
25	In the proposed section 33A(1), in the definition of <i>reportable event</i> , by adding before paragraph (a)—
•	"(aa) a condition imposed under section 18(4A), or amended under section 18(4B), is not complied with for the scheme;".
27	By adding before subclause (1)—
	"(1A) Before section 42(a)—
·	Add
	"(aa) a condition imposed under section 18(4A), or amended under section 18(4B), in respect of the scheme is not complied with;"."
30	By deleting subclause (1) and substituting—
	"(1) Section 45(1)(d)—
	Repeal subparagraph (i)
	Substitute

- "(i) a condition imposed under section 18(4A), or amended under section 18(4B), in respect of the scheme is not complied with;
- (ia) any requirement of section 20 is not complied with;
- (ib) any requirement of section 20A(1), (2) or (3) is not complied with;"."
- 44(6) In the proposed section 67(6A), by deleting "or (gab)".